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AGA GRASSFED RUMINANT AND PASTURED PORK FARM INSPECTOR LIST 

	
Welcome to the American Grassfed Association and thank you for starting the process 
to become an AGA Certified Producer.  We are excited to have you join us. 
 
Below you will find a list of approved inspectors that may conduct your on-farm 
inspection(s).  Please note that this list is not exclusive nor is it mandatory to use one 
of these individuals or organizations.  AGA does not favor one over another. The 
decision to choose is yours.  
 
On-Farm inspections can be completed by the following: 

1. USDA Extension Agents  (Agents can conduct the audits at their discretion at the 
request of the rancher/farmer) 

2. DVM with an emphasis in ruminant/livestock practice 
3. Approved third party certification agencies 

 
 If you chose to use someone not on the AGA Farm inspector list, please have them 
contact AGA’s Standards committee – Standards@americangrassfed.org to receive all 
important information, inspection documents, and training.  
 
 
 

AGA APPROVED GRASSFED RUMINANT AND PASTURED PORK INSPECTORS BY 
STATE 

 

STATE NAME AREA FOR 
INSPECTION PHONE EMAIL 

NATIONAL     

 EarthClaims National 202-596-
5592 info@earthclaims.com 

 IMI Global National 308-289-
5154 

Info@IMIglobal.com; 
kcrymble@imiglobal.com 

 
Holistic 

Management 
Servcies 

National 505-842-
5252 hmi@holisticmanagement.org 

 Legacy 
Verified, LLC National 877-895-

2374 Raemarie@legacyverified.com		

Arkansas     

 Heidi Ward, 
DVM Arkansas  501-671-2162 hward@uaex.edu 

Arizona     
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California     

 A Bee Organic California 760-731-0155 sconstin@gmail.com 
Colorado     

 Tom Laca Pueblo, Co/ 
SE Colorado 719-583-6566 lacat@pueblobounty.us 

 Patrick O’Neill Colorado and 
New Mexico 719-588-0836 Patrick@soilhealthservices.com 

 Katie Miller Colorado 970-310-0852 heritagebellefarms@gmail.com 
 

 Tom Park, DVM CO, Western 
NE, and KS 970-848-3801 tomparks@vistabeam.com	

 

 Douglas Dean West Central 
Colorado 970-244-1834 Doug.dead@mesacounty.us 

 Donald 
Thompson 

SW Colorado 
– Pagosa 
Springs 

790-731-6400 elkparkanimalhospital@gmail.com 

Florida     

 
Michael Maher, 
DVM, DACVS-

LA 

Central 
Florida 813-642-7177 mmaher@brandonequine.com 

Illinois     

 

Tonja Specht, 
DVM – Miller 

Veterinary 
Service 

Henry 
County, IL 309-936-7622 Millervet2003@yahoo.com 

Indiana     

 Mark Seeley 
Northern 

Indiana, West 
Michigan 

269-689-7295 msinspects@gmail.com 

Michigan     

 Paul Gross Mt Pleasant, 
MI 989-317-4079 Grossp@msu.edu 

Minnesota     

 Michael Travis, 
PhD 

Minnesota, 
Wisconsin 715-533-8118 Michael.j.travis@gmail.com 

Mississippi     

 Preston G 
Sullivan 

MS, LA, AL, 
TN, AR 601-384-5310 prestons@telepak.net 

Missouri     

 Rachel 
Hendricks MO 267-718-0204 rachelh@cabriejo.com 

 KC Swope, 
DVM 

50 mi radius 
of Cuba, MO 573-885-7775 cubavet@centurytel.net 

 Trent Hendricks Ozarks, 
National 267-718-1013 TrentH@cabriejoranch.com	

 Reuben 
Hendricks 

Ozarks, 
National 417-280-7009 ReubenH@cabriejoranch.com		
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Montana     

 Juli Thurston Sanders 
County, MT 407-827-6934 Juli.Thurston@montana.edu 

 Chelsea Petz, 
DMV 

South-Central 
MT 406-285-3923 info@chutesidevet.com 

 Marc King South-Central 
MT 406-932-5146 mking@montana.edu	

New Mexico     

 

Kirk Gadzia, 
Resource 

Management 
Services, LLC 

Bernillo, NM 505-263-8677 kirk@rmsgadzia.com 

North 
Carolina    	

 Ashley Robbins Chattham 
County 919-542-8203 Ashley.robbins@chatthamnc.org	

Ohio     

 Jennifer Rocco Ohio, Indiana, 
Michigan 330-235-4441 jjrocco1@neo.rr.com	

 
Oklahoma     

 Charles R 
Freeman 

Oklahoma, 
Norht Texas, 

Southern 
Kansas 

580-482-1738 wprairievet@sbcglobal.net 

Oregon     

 Rebecca 
Oliphant OR, WA, CA 541-653-1180 Rebecca@organicwestand.com 

 

Angela Boudro, 
Boudro 

Enterprises, 
LLC 

Southern 
Oregon, 
Northern 
California 

541-890-4014 AngelaBoudro@gmail.com 

Texas     

 Derek Grant, 
DVM 

East TX, 
West 

Louisiana 
963-564-4341 dgdvm@suddenlinkmail.com 

 Michael Cook Texas 817-481-1166 txgunnut@verizon.net 
 Patrick Conner Texas 361-815-7884 Patrickconner01@gmail.com 

 Jose de la Luz 
Martinez South Texas 361-944-4597 Jose.Martinez@tx.usda.gov 

 Micah Walker Mason, TX 325-347-6459 mdwalker@agtamu.edu 

 Tim Eberhart, 
DVM 

Van Zandt 
Co, TX 903-567-6581 cantonvetclinic@etcable.net		

Vermont     

 Kimberly Hagan Burlington, 
VT 802-522-6729 Kimberly.hagen@uvm.edu  

Virginia     

 Amber Melton Southwest 
Virginia 276-238-0716 mountainviewvc@gmail.com 
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Washington     

 Kevin Jaques, 
DVM 

NW 
Washington 

State 
567-203-9894 Kevin.jaques.3@gmail.com 

West 
Virginia     

 Reagan Simms 
Rodgers, DVM 

60 mi Radius 
of Monroe 

County, WV 
304-667-4666 Reagan2@vt.edu 

 
 


